
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

[Licensing] RE: 150225 2AM-MRY1325 Pre-Hearing Conference Decision - Type "A" 
Water Licence Amendment Application - Mary River Distribution

Jennifer St. Paul Butler <jennifer.stpaulbutler@baffinland.com> Wed, Mar 25, 2015 at 12:05 
PM

To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>, "Phyllis Beaulieu (licensing@nwb-oen.ca)" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Erik Madsen <erik.madsen@baffinland.com>, Oliver Curran <oliver.curran@baffinland.com>, Stephen W Bathory 
<swbathory@qia.ca>, "mark.dahl@ec.gc.ca" <mark.dahl@ec.gc.ca>, Andrea Morgan <Andrea.Morgan@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, "Grzegorczyk, Adam" <agrzegorczyk@hatch.ca>, Jim Millard <jim.millard@baffinland.com>, "Sean Joseph 
(sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca)" <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, David Hohnstein <dts@nunavutwaterboard.org>

Hello,

Attached is Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation response to Commitment No. 11. of the list of commitments generated 
during the Technical Meeting and Pre­hearing Conference held for the Mary River project on January 28­29, 2015. 

Commitment No. 11. is in relation to BIMC submitting a revised estimate of the ultimate reclamation security for the 
entire project as part of its updated Interim Abandonment and Reclamation Plan by March 31, 2015. This revised 
estimate is provided in the attached document. The updated Interim Abandonment and Reclamation Plan will be 
submitted to parties by March 31, 2015 as part of Baffinland’s annual reporting to the Nunavut Water Board and 
Qikiqtani Inuit Association.  Section 13.1.1 of the updated Interim Abandonment and Reclamation Plan has been 
revised accordingly in reference to the attached document. 

Regards,

Jennifer St. Paul Butler | Sustainability and Reporting Specialist
2275 Upper Middle Road East, Suite 300, Oakville, ON, Canada, L6H 0C3
T: +1.416.364.8820 x5050
C: +1.416.371.1441
www.baffinland.com

From: Robin Ikkutisluk [mailto:robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 7:11 PM
To: Oliver Curran
Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu (licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org)
Subject: 150225 2AM­MRY1325 Pre­Hearing Conference Decision ­ Type "A" Water Licence Amendment Application ­ 
Mary River Distribution

Attached you'll find the Pre-Hearing Conference Decision report for the Type "A" Water Licence Amendment 
Application for Mary River Project.
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Regards,

Robin 

To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-2am-mry+unsubscribe@nwb-
oen.ca.

“This e-mail transmission, and any attached file, is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain information that is 
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you must 
not copy or distribute it. Privilege is not waived by reason of mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this e-mail in 
error, please notify the sender and delete the e-mail transmission immediately.

Connections via the Internet are not secure unless otherwise stated. Baffinland accepts no liability whatsoever for loss 
or damage in relation to this e-mail. We reserve the right to monitor, retain and/or review any e-mail or attachment 
entering or leaving our systems from any source without prior notice”
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